
Government of Pakistan 
Ministry of Narcotics Control

Headquarters Anti Narcotics Force
Rawalpindi

CORRIGENDUM EXTENSION FOR BID SUBMISSION DATE
PPRA REFERENCE TS541980E DATED 13 Jun 2024

Date: 12 July 2024
In connection with above reference corrigendum for overhauling of 2 x MI-171E Helicopters 

published on PPRA website, ANF website on 13 Jun 2024 and also published on Newspaper Daily 

Jang (Urdu), The News (English) on 15 Jun 2024. The Timeline for bid submission is being 

extended till 31 July 2024. Timeline Schedule is attached as under and can also be accessed on
PPRA and ANF official website:-

DELIVERY SCHEDULE
Ser Parameter Timelines
1 Publication of Tender 31 May (Friday) 2024 

(already completed)
2. Pre-Bid meeting with interested parties 7 June (Friday) 2024 at 1000 

hours PST (already carried out)
3. Submission of Bids after inspection of helicopters by the

interested parties (within 61 days of publication of tender)
on or before 31 Jul (Wednesday) 
2024 at 1400 Hours PST

4. Opening of Technical Bids 31 Jul (Wednesday) 2024 at 1430 
hours PST

5. Evaluation of Technical Bid and verification of Certificates after
opening of the Technical Bid 
(21 days)

From 01 Aug to 21 Aug 2024

6. Opening of Financial Bids
(Financial Bids of only technically qualified bidders will be 
opened by the Procuring Agency)

22 Aug (Thursday) 2024

7. Evaluation of Financial Bids (including ranking of bids and
declaration of successful bidder. Same day as of opening of the 
Financial Bid. The final result will be announced by the 
Procuring Agency_______________ __________________
Grievance redressel period (7 Days after opening of Financial
Bids)_________________ __ _______________________
Notice of Award / Issuance of Letter of Acceptance (Within 04
days after declaration of the results from the Financial Bids)
Signing of Contract with successful Bidder (Within 07 days after
issuance of Letter of Acceptance)_______________________
Import Licence approval by the successful bidder from the
relevant foreign authority (which takes 45 days) and takeover of 
helicopters by the contractor

22 Aug (Thursday) 2024

8. 29 Aug (Thursday) 2024

9. 02 Sep (Monday) 2024

10. 09 Sep (Monday) 2024

11. 24 Oct (Thursday) 2024

12. Completion of work (within 180-240 days) and
____ handed over to ANF after Overhaul

(22 Apr 2025-21 Jun 2025)

Contact for Details:
Deputy Director (Aviation),
Headquarters Anti Narcotics Force
Wavel Lines Chaklala, Opposite Nur Khan Airbase (Old Benazir Bhutto International Airport), 
Rawalpind
Phone: 051-9286007, Fax: 051-9270165

Deputy Director (Aviation) 
For Director General ANF 

(Hussain Ahmad)


